GS Series
Gantry Slides
9Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
3 Position Gantry Slide
Bore Sizes
C = 3/4 Inch
F = 1-1/16 Inches
K = 1-1/2 Inches
L = 2 Inches
Front Cylinder (Total Stroke)
01 - 18 Inches
Fractional Stroke
for Front Cylinder
* = 0 Inch
C = 1/4 Inch
E = 1/2 Inch
G = 3/4 Inch
*Leave blank if factional stroke = 0.
Back Cylinder (First Stroke)
01 - 18 Inches
Fractional Stroke for
Back Cylinder
A = 0 Inch
C = 1/4 Inch
E = 1/2 Inch
G = 3/4 Inch
Bearing and Guide Shaft Type
1 = Linear Ball Hardened Steel Shafts
2 = Linear Ball Stainless Steel Shafts
3 = Teflon® Hardened Steel Shafts
4 = Teflon® Stainless Steel Shafts
Cylinder Type
1 = Buna-N Seals
2 = Viton Seals (no magnet)
3 = Buna-N Seals w/Cushions
Full Ext. and Ret. only
GM C 02 01 A 6 D R
Shock Absorbers
1 = Full Extend
2 = Full Retract
3 = Full Extend and Retract
4 = No Shocks
Cylinder Orientation
R = Right
L = Left
Sensing Position
A = Single Position Extend
B = Single Position Retract
C = Two Position Sensing
D = No Sensing
E = 3 Position
(Extend, Retract & Mid Stroke)
F = 4 Position
G = 5 Position
Sensing Type
Standard Cord Set
1 = Hall Effect - PNP (sourcing)
2 = Hall Effect - NPN (sinking)
3 = Reed Switch
4 = Prox Switch on Cylinder -
PNP (sourcing)
5 = Prox Switch on Cylinder -
NPN (sinking)
6 = No Sensing
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z = Hall Effect - PNP (sourcing)
Y = Hall Effect - NPN (sinking)
X = Reed Switch
W = Prox Switch on Cylinder -
PNP (sourcing) Straight
V = Prox Switch on Cylinder -
NPN (sinking) Straight
U = Prox Switch on Cylinder -